Ph.: 0141-2771844 E-mail: info@bellacasa.in Website: www.bellacasa.in

CIN: L17124RJ1996PLC011522

E-102, 103, EPIP, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur - 302022, INDIA

Ref-BSE/2024-25/50 Date: February 06, 2025

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
Phioze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai — 400 001

Scrip Code: 539399

Subject- Statement of Deviation or Variation in Utilization of Funds under Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 and Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, we are enclosing a 'NIL' statement of deviation or variation in the prescribed format, duly reviewed by the audit committee of the Company at its meeting held on February 06, 2025.

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you.

For Bella Casa Fashion & Retail Limited

Sonika Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Place: Jaipur

Encl: as above

BELLA CASA FASHION & RETAIL LTD

(Formerly Known as Gupta Fabtex Pvt. Ltd.) Importers, Manufacturer & Exporters of : Home Furnishing, Garment & Fabrics Ph.: 0141-2771844 E-mail: info@bellacasa.in Website: www.bellacasa.in

CIN: L17124RJ1996PLC011522

E-102, 103, EPIP, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur - 302022, INDIA

STATEMENT OF DEVIATION / VARIATION IN UTILISATION OF FUNDS RAISED:

	1	sation of funds							
Name of listed entity	Bella Casa Fashion & Retail Limited								
Mode of Fund Raising	Public Issues / Rights Issues / Preferential Issues/ QIP / Others								
Date of Raising Funds	November 22, 2024 (being the date of allotment)								
Amount Raised	Rs. 4991.625 Lakhs								
Report filed for Quarter ended	December 31, 2024								
Monitoring Agency	applicable / not applicable								
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable								
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No								
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable								
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable								
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not Applicable								
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	Audit Committee has noted that there is no deviation/variation in utilization of issue proceeds								
Comments of the auditors, if any		omment							
Objects for which funds have been there has been a deviation, in the f									
Original Object	Mo difi ed Obj ect, if any	Original Allocation (Rupees in Lakhs)	Modi fied alloc ation, if any	Funds Utilised (Rupees in Lakhs)	Amount of Deviatio n/Variat ion for the quarter accordin g to applicab le object	Remarks if any			
1. To make capital expenditures (Construction and leasing of manufacturing space, Acquisition of advanced manufacturing	NA	Rs. 3000.00	NA	Rs. 542.103	NIL	There is no deviation/variation in			

BELLA CASA FASHION & RETAIL LTD

(Formerly Known as Gupta Fabtex Pvt. Ltd.) Importers, Manufacturer & Exporters of : Home Furnishing, Garment & Fabrics Ph.: 0141-2771844 E-mail: info@bellacasa.in Website: www.bellacasa.in

CIN: L17124RJ1996PLC011522

E-102, 103, EPIP, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur - 302022, INDIA

2. Working Capital Requirements of the Company	NA	Rs. 1500.00	NA	Rs. 1500.00	NIL	There is no deviation/ variation in use of Issue Proceeds
3. General corporate purposes	NA	Rs. 491.625	NA	Rs. 491.625	NIL	There is no deviation/ variation in use of Issue Proceeds

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

For Bella Casa Fashion & Retail Limited

Sonika Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A38676